



\$~54

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

MAC.APP. 565/2024 & CM Appl.63520/2024

SBI GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Heeba Ansari, Adv.

versus

MOHINDER & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Devender, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

03.04.2025

1. Respondent No.2 has entered appearance.
2. The report of the Registry is that Respondent No.1 remains unserved. On fresh steps being taken, let the Respondent No. 1 be served *via* all modes. An affidavit of service be filed within a week.
3. List before the concerned Registrar for completion of service on 24.07.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

APRIL 3, 2025/r

Click here to check corrigendum, if any